

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12945/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in RSA No. 2955/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners may file process fee before 1.12.2006. Issue  
notice at the earliest. List the matter on 25.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar